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2008 Federated Members 
 
Anderson, Mark 
Anderson Properties 
3011 Justin Dr 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-270-6104 
Fax: 515-278-9082 
Email: wmark@andersonproperties.com 
 
Audus, Tim 
Wells Fargo Financial Bank 
3201 N 4th Ave, F6800-011 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
Phone: 605-782-5190 
Fax: 605-782-5042 
Email: Timothyaudus@wellsfargo.com 
 
Bell, Sandy 
Terrus Real Estate Group 
616 10th St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-471-4299 
Fax: 515-280-5200 
Email: sandy.bell@terrus.com 
 
Bell, Mike 
Wellmark Blue Cross & Blue Shield 
636 Grand Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-249-1236 
Fax: 515-246-6485 
Email: bellma@wellmark.com 
 
Bergman, John 
Terrus Real Estate Group 
616 10th St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-471-4302 
Fax: 515-280-5200 
Email: john.bergman@terrus.com 
 
Bergren, Laurie 
Aegon USA Realty Advisors, Inc. 
4333 Edgewood Rd NE 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52499-5223 
Phone: 319-398-8008 
Fax: 319-369-2303 
Email: lbergren@aegonusa.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Bishop, Cathy 
West Glen Town Center 
5525 Mills Civic Pkwy, Ste 120 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-223-7885 
Fax: 515-457-9113 
Email: cathy.bishop@westglentowncenter.com 
 
Buscher, Jeff 
Meredith Corporation 
1716 Locust St 
Des Moines, IA 50309-3023 
Phone: 515-284-3094 
Fax: 515-284-3903 
Email: jeff.Buscher@meredith.com 
 
Butler, Kim 
Grand View College 
1200 Grandview Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50316 
Phone: 515-263-2841 
Email: kbutler@gvc.edu 
 
 
Campero, Amy 
Principal Real Estate Investors 
801 Grand Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50392-1370 
Phone: 515-235-6283 
Fax: 866-850-4022 
Email: Campero.Amy@principal.com 
 
Capp, Krista 
Hubbell Realty Co. 
6900 Westown Pkwy 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-280-2039 
Fax: 515-280-2000 
Email: krista.capp@hubbellrealty.com 
 
Capps, Jr., Harold, RPA 
EMC Insurance Companies 
Box 712 
Des Moines, IA 50306 
Phone: 515-345-2150 
Fax: 515-345-2506 
Email: harold.k.capps@emcins.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Caston, Jesse 
Hubbell Realty Co. 
6900 Westown Pkwy 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-280-2015 
Fax: 515-280-2000 
Email: jesse.caston@hubbellrealty.com 
 
Chapman, Connie 
Ryan Companies US, Inc. 
625 First St SE, Ste 460 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 
Phone: 319-731-2802 
Fax: 319-731-2902 
Email: connie.chapman@ryancompanies.com 
 
Coleman, Steve 
Mid-America Group 
4700 Westown Pkwy #303 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-224-3649 
Fax: 515-224-3666 
Email: SColeman@midamericagroup.com 
 
Cushing, William 
Aegon USA Realty Advisors, Inc. 
4333 Edgewood Rd NE 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52499 
Phone: 319-398-8511 
Email: BCushing@Aegonusa.com 
 
 
Dove, Bob, RPA, FMA 
Terrus Real Estate Group 
616 10th St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-471-4300 
Fax: 515-280-5200 
Email: bob.dove@terrus.com 
 
Edwards, Aaron 
Merle Hay Mall 
3850 Merle Hay Rd, Ste 101 
Des Moines, IA 50310-1300 
Phone: 515-276-8551 
Fax: 515-276-9227 
Email: aedwards@merlehaymall.com 
 
Fettkether, James, RPA 
Lockard Development, Inc. 
4501 Prairie Pkwy 
Cedar Falls, IA 50613 
Phone: 319-277-8000 
Fax: 319-277-8080 
Email: jamie@lockardonline.com 
 

Flug, Steve, FMA, SMA 
Farm Bureau, Inc. 
5400 University Ave 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-225-5602 
Fax: 515-226-6559 
Email: sflug@fbfs.com 
 
Ford, Dennis, CPM 
Aegon USA Realty Advisors, Inc. 
4333 Edgewood Rd NE 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52499-5556 
Phone: 319-398-8940 
Fax: 319-369-2188 
Email: dford@aegonusa.com 
 
Gelb, Sam 
Graham Group, Inc. 
505 5th Ave, Ste 200 
Des Moines, IA 50309-2449 
Phone: 515-244-0387 
Fax: 515-244-6815 
Email: sgelb@thegrahamgroupinc.com 
 
Gooch, Scott 
EMC Insurance Companies 
717 Mulberry St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-345-2617 
Fax: 515-345-2506 
Email: scott.d.gooch@emcins.com 
 
Gosselink, Dick 
Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc. 
7000 NW 62nd Ave, PO Box 1000 
Johnston, IA 50131-1000 
Phone: 515-270-3408 
Fax: 515-334-4590 
Email: Dick.Gosselink@pioneer.com 
 
Grant-VanTil, Marcia, RPA, CPM 
400 Locust, LLC 
400 Locust, Suite 245 
Des Moines, IA 50309-2360 
Phone: 515-282-5505 
Fax: 515-282-8511 
Email: Marciamjgrant@yahoo.com 
 
Hatfield, Jeff , RPA, CPM 
Graham Group, Inc. 
505 5th Ave, Ste 200 
Des Moines, IA 50309-2449 
Phone: 515-699-7116 
Fax: 515-244-6815 
Email: jhatfield@thegrahamgroupinc.com 
 



Haverkamp, Gary, CPM®, RPA, FMA, SMA 
NAI Ruhl & Ruhl Commercial Company 
1701 48th Street, Ste 111 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-309-4002 
Fax: 515-309-4040 
Email: ghaverkamp@ruhlcommercial.com 
 
Henderson, Keith 
Hubbell Realty Co. 
6900 Westown Pkwy 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-280-2074 
Fax: 515-280-2027 
Email: keith.henderson@hubbellrealty.com 
 
Hickok, Bradley 
Iowa Realty Commercial 
6800 Lake Dr, Ste 225 
West Des Moines, IA 50266-2544 
Phone: 515-453-5446 
Fax:  
Email: bhickok@iowarealtycommercial.com 
 
Hunter, Jeff 
Hotel Fort Des Moines 
1000 Walnut St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-243-1161 
Fax: 515-362-5235 
Email: jhunter@hotelfortdesmoines.com 
 
Johns, Dan, RPA 
Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc. 
7000 NW 62nd Ave, PO Box 1000 
Johnston, IA 50131-1000 
Phone: 515-270-3919 
Fax: 515-334-4590 
Email: Dan.Johns@Pioneer.Com 
 
Kooiker, Lance 
Anderson Properties 
3011 Justin Dr 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-270-6104 
Fax: 515-278-9082 
Email: lance@andersonproperties.com 
 
Kurth, Jon 
Wells Fargo Financial, Inc. 
800 Walnut St, MAC F4030-082 
Des Moines, IA 50309-3636 
Phone: 515-557-7289 
Fax: 515-557-7463 
Email: jonkurth@financial.wellsfargo.com 
 

Larsen, Kurt 
FBL Financial Group, Inc. 
5400 University Ave 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-225-5426 
Fax: 515-226-6559 
Email: klarsen@fbfs.com 
 
Lehman, Luther, SMA 
Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc. 
7000 NW 62nd Ave, PO Box 1000 
Johnston, IA 50131-1000 
Phone: 515-270-3493 
Fax: 515-334-4590 
Email: Luther.Lehman@pioneer.com 
 
Lenze, Kyla 
Iowa Foundation for Medical Care (IFMC) 
6000 Westown Pkwy 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-223-2122 
Fax: 515-222-2407 
Email: klenze@ifmc.org 
 
Matalone, Jerry 
BBC Investments 
206 6th Ave, Ste 1200 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-282-0073 
Fax: 515-282-5974 
Email: jerry.matalone@bbc-investments.com 
 
Matthies, Tricia 
Hubbell Realty Co. 
6900 Westown Pkwy 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-280-2017 
Fax: 515-280-2027 
Email: tricia.Matthies@hubbellrealty.com 
 
Mauk, Kevin, SMA 
Wells Fargo Financial, Inc. 
800 Walnut St, MAC F4030-082 
Des Moines, IA 50309-3636 
Phone: 515-557-7515 
Fax: 515-247-7359 
Email: kevinmauk@financial.wellsfargo.com 
 
McConkey, Jennifer 
Principal Real Estate Investors 
801 Grand Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50392-1370 
Phone: 515-235-1605 
Fax: 866-850-4022 
Email: mcconkey.jennifer@principal.com 
 



McCullough, Kristin 
Principal Real Estate Investors 
801 Grand Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50392-1370 
Phone: 515-235-1605 
Fax: 515-280-4080 
Email: McCullough.Kristin@principal.com 
 
McKnight, Amanda 
Ryan Companies US, Inc. 
625 First St SE, Ste 460 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 
Phone: 319-731-2806 
Fax: 319-731-2906 
Email: amanda.mcknight@ryancompanies.com 
 
McMickle, Joyce 
EMC Insurance Companies 
717 Mulberry St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-345-2676 
Fax: 515-345-2148 
Email: joyce.r.mcmickle@emcins.com 
 
McNerney, David 
Des Moines University 
3200 Grand Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
Phone: 515-271-1408 
Fax: 515-271-7004 
Email: david.mcnerney@dmu.edu 
 
Mook, Brian 
Continental Western Group 
11201 Douglas Ave, PO Box 1594 
Des Moines, IA 50306-1594 
Phone: 515-473-3232 
Fax: 515-473-3344 
Email: bmook@cwgins.com 
 
Morgan, Jana 
Ryan Companies US, Inc. 
1501 50th St, Ste 100 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-309-8509 
Fax: 515-309-8559 
Email: jana.morgan@ryancompanies.com 
 
Oberender, Mike 
NAI Ruhl & Ruhl Commercial Company 
1701 48th Street, Ste 111 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-309-4002 
Fax: 515-221-1106 
Email: moberender@ruhlcommercial.com 
 

Piehl, Cindy, RPA 
Wells Fargo Corporate Properties 
666 Walnut St, MAC N8200-057 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-245-3308 
Fax: 515-245-3388 
Email: Cindy.Piehl@wellsfargo.com 
 
Price, Joe 
R&R Realty Group 
1225 Jordan Creek Pkwy, Ste 214 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-223-4901 
Fax: 515-223-7899 
Email: price.joe@rrrealty.com 
 
Putney, Jim 
Nationwide Insurance 
1100 Locust St 
Des Moines, IA 50391-0305 
Phone: 515-508-5150 
Fax: 515-508-3141 
Email: putneyl@nationwide.com 
 
Quick, Mike , FMA 
FBL Financial Group, Inc. 
5400 University Ave 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-226-6214 
Fax: 515-226-6559 
Email: mquick@fbfs.com 
 
Rehm, Michael 
Meredith Corporation 
1716 Locust St 
Des Moines, IA 50309-3023 
Phone: 515-284-2941 
Fax: 515-284-3970 
Email: mike.rehm@meredith.com 
 
Sabus, Kevin 
Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc. 
7000 NW 62nd Ave, PO Box 1000 
Johnston, IA 50131-1000 
Phone: 515-270-4250 
Fax: 515-334-4590 
Email: kevin.sabus@pioneer.com 
 
Smith, James 
Grubb & Ellis|Mid-America Commercial 
4500 Westown Pkwy, Ste 150 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-222-0605 
Fax: 515-222-6199 
Email: jasmith@midamericagroup.com 
 



Spriggs, Ray 
Grinnell Mutual Reinsurance 
4215 Highway 146 
Grinnell, IA 50112-0790 
Phone: 641-269-8230 
Fax: 641-236-2800 
Email: rspriggs@gmrc.com 
 
Talbot, Rick , RPA, CIA 
Principal Real Estate Investors 
711 High Street; G-21 
Des Moines, IA 50392-1370 
Phone: 515-247-7864 
Fax: 515-248-0596 
Email: Talbot.Rick@Principal.com 
 
Turner, Katie 
Graham Group, Inc. 
505 5th Ave, Ste 200 
Des Moines, IA 50309-2449 
Phone: 515-699-7104 
Fax: 515-699-7105 
Email: kturner@thegrahamgroupinc.com 
 
Wahlert, Michael 
Mid-America Group 
4700 Westown Pkwy #303 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-224-3644 
Fax: 515-224-3666 
Email: mwahlert@midamericagroup.com 
 
Wales, Terry 
Nationwide 
3820 109th St 
Des Moines, IA 50161 
Phone: 515-508-8343 
Fax: 515-508-8464 
Email: walest@nationwide.com 
 
Watson, Jon 
GuideOne Insurance 
1111 Ashworth Rd 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
Phone: 515-267-5640 
Fax: 515-267-5088 
Email: jwatson@guideone.com 
 
Watson, Kay 
Radiant Complexions Dermatology Clinics 
6000 University, Ste 350 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-971-7341 
Fax: 515-226-8487 
Email: k.watson@radiantcomplexions.com 
 

Williams, John 
West Glen Town Center 
5525 Mills Civic Pkwy, Ste 120 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-223-7885 
Fax: 515-457-9113 
Email: john.williams@westglentowncenter.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2008 Allied Members 
 
Allen, Mark 
A.J. Allen Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 
PO Box 931 
Des Moines, IA 50304-0931 
Phone: 515-697-3500 
Fax: 515-697-3501 
Email: marka@ajallen.com 
 
Alley, Chad 
Neumann Brothers 
1435 Ohio St, PO Box 1315 
Des Moines, IA 50305 
Phone: 515-243-0156 
Fax: 515-243-0165 
Email: alleyc@neumannbros.com 
 
Antisdel, Monte 
Regency Commercial Services 
6600 Westown Pkwy 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-273-9486 
Fax: 515-273-9559 
Email: montea@regencycommercial-usa.com 
 
Barcus, Gregg 
Control Installations of Iowa, Inc. 
6200 Thornton, Ste 190 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-558-9356 
Fax: 515-558-9301 
Email: gbarcus@ci3.com 
 
Bastian, Bret 
ServiceMaster Commercial Carpet 
7595 University Ave 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-255-5118 
Fax: 515-277-4907 
Email: smaster@netins.net 
 
Baum, Ethan 
Marsden Building Maintenance 
2801 Bell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-245-4350 
Fax: 515-245-4380 
Email: ebaum@marsden.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Berkbuegler, Shannan 
The Wackenhut Corporation 
10540 Marty, Ste 160 
Overland Park, KS 66212 
Phone: 913-754-0601 
Fax: 913-754-0608 
Email: sberkbuegler@wackenhut.g4s.com 
 
Bouma, Tom 
American Security LLC 
2801 Bell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-245-4370 
Fax: 515-245-4380 
Email: tbouma@americansecurityllc.com 
 
Bradley, Shirley 
Baker Electric, Inc. 
111 SW Jackson St 
Des Moines, IA 50315 
Phone: 515-241-9278 
Fax: 515-241-9279 
Email: sbradley@bakerelectric.com 
 
Brooks, Christopher 
Per Mar Security Services 
720 E 2nd St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-244-5660 
Fax: 515-244-3833 
Email: cbrooks@permarsecurity.com 
 
Burgin, Jason 
Western Waterproofing Co. Inc. 
1829 Industrial Cr 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
Phone: 515-225-8240 
Fax: 515-225-8791 
Email: jasonb@westerngroup.com 
 
Burkey, Dan 
ABM Janitorial Services 
1509 Michigan St 
Des Moines, IA 50314 
Phone: 515-243-1280 
Fax: 515-243-1289 
Email: Dan.Burkey@abm.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Burkhead, Don 
Stroh Corporation 
5000 Park Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-244-8177 
Fax: 515-288-9567 
Email: dburkhead@strohcorp.com 
 
Carleton, Justin 
Schindler Elevator Corp. 
3000 Justin Dr 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-243-6142 x24 
Fax: 515-243-8670 
Email: justin.carleton@us.schindler.com 
 
Carnes, Gabe 
Exceed Services Corporation 
P.O. Box 8135 
Des Moines, IA 50301 
Phone: 515-771-6309 
Fax:  
Email: Gabe@ExceedServices.com 
 
Clabaugh, Craig 
Otis Elevator Co. 
10052 Justin Dr, Ste D 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-270-9660 
Fax: 515-270-2284 
Email: craig.clabaugh@otis.com 
 
Colosimo, Tony 
Artistic Waste Services Inc. 
PO Box 697 
Des Moines, IA 50309-0697 
Phone: 515-262-4040 
Fax: 515-242-0330 
Email: AColosimo@artisticwaste.com 
 
Combs, Traci 
Iowa Roofing Co. 
PO Box 922 
Des Moines, IA 50304 
Phone: 515-243-1255 
Fax: 515-243-6230 
Email: iowaroofingco@aol.com 
 
Conley, Tom , CPP, CFE 
The Conley Group, Inc. 
2867 104th St 
Des Moines, IA 50322-3814 
Phone: 515-277-7437 
Fax: 515-277-7275 
Email: tom.conley@theconleygroup.com 
 

Conner, Ralph 
Perficut Lawn & Landscape, Inc. 
6550 NE 14th St 
Des Moines, IA 50313 
Phone: 515-965-0951 
Fax: 515-965-6934 
Email: rlpconner@msn.com 
 
Cooper, David 
Data Power Technology Corp. 
10202 Douglas Ave 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-727-0771 
Fax: 515-727-0778 
Email: dcooper@dptia.com 
 
Cordaro, Chad 
Marsden Building Maintenance 
2801 Bell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-245-4350 
Fax: 515-245-4380 
Email: ccordaro@marsden.com 
 
Cron, Dennis 
Comfort Systems USA / ACI Building Services 
9103 Swanson Blvd, Ste 7 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-224-2307 
Fax: 515-224-4365 
Email: dcron@acimech.com 
 
Darveau, John 
Struxture Architects 
1415 28th St, Ste 325 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-283-5101 
Fax: 515-283-5102 
Email: john@struxture.com 
 
Daughenbaugh, Tom 
T&M Services, Inc. 
4175 NE 43rd Ct 
Des Moines, IA 50317-4625 
Phone: 515-263-0953 
Fax: 515-263-8323 
Email: tomd@tmservices.net 
 
Day, Jennifer 
The Finishing Touches 
1205 SW Kenworthy 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
Phone: 515-979-6402 
Fax: 515-963-3400 
Email: jjenday@aol.com 
 



Dugan, Brian 
Halvorson Trane 
2220 NW 108th St 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-202-9932 
Fax: 515-270-3835 
Email: bdugan@trane.com 
 
Durst, Glenda 
The Weitz Company, Inc. 
5901 Thornton Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-246-4720 
Fax: 515-246-4799 
Email: glenda.durst@weitz.com 
 
Eden, Steve 
The Weitz Company, Inc. 
5901 Thornton Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-246-4703 
Fax: 515-246-4799 
Email: steve.eden@weitz.com 
 
Emery, Angela 
ServiceMaster Green 
7555 University Ave 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-255-7775 
Fax: 515-633-3334 
Email: angelae@servicemasterdm.com 
 
Emery, Rich 
ServiceMaster Green 
7555 University Ave 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-255-7775 
Fax: 515-633-3334 
Email: richemery@servicemasterdm.com 
 
Evans, Randy 
Per Mar Security Services 
720 E 2nd St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-244-5660 
Fax: 515-244-3833 
Email: revans@permarsecurity.com 
 
Francic, Zelko 
Smart Cleaning & Maintenance 
4101 47th St 
Des Moines, IA 50310 
Phone: 515-331-8940 
Fax: 515-331-2939 
Email: zelko@iowasmartcleaning.com 
 

Guy, David 
Iowa Roofing Co. 
PO Box 922 
Des Moines, IA 50304 
Phone: 515-243-1255 
Fax: 515-243-6230 
Email: iowaroofingco@aol.com 
 
Hansen, Troy 
The Hansen Company, Inc. 
5665 Greendale Rd, Ste A 
Johnston, IA 50131 
Phone: 515-270-1117 
Fax: 515-270-3829 
Email: TroyH@hansencompany.com 
 
Hendrickson, Jim 
Halvorson Trane 
2220 NW 108th St 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-537-3512 
Fax: 515-270-3835 
Email: jhendrickson@trane.com 
 
Henson, Mike 
Russell Construction Company 
1840 NW 118th St #100 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-331-4440 
Fax: 515-331-4442 
Email: mhenson@russellco.com 
 
Hill, Roger 
Summit Blue Consulting 
5726 Cedar Pl 
Madison, WI 53705 
Phone: 641-990-1739 
Fax: 608-233-7454 
Email: rhill@iowatelecom.net 
 
Hogan, Dennis 
The Waldinger Corp. 
1454 30th, Ste 201 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-223-6568 
Fax: 515-223-6569 
Email: smciowa@qwest.net 
 
Hood, Joshua 
Bailey Cleaners 
109 8th St SW 
Altoona, IA 50009 
Phone: 515-967-4425 
Fax: 515-967-4493 
Email: baileycleaners@hotmail.com 
 



Ireland, Scott 
Capital Sanitary Supply 
2137 Sunset Rd 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-244-4291 
Fax: 515-244-2218 
Email: sireland@capitalsanitary.com 
 
James, Sara 
Metro Waste Authority 
300 E Locust, Ste 100 
Des Moines, IA 50309-1864 
Phone: 515-323-6525 
Fax: 515-244-9477 
Email: sja@mwatoday.com 
 
Janssen, Scottie 
B&C Commercial Cleaning LC 
544 4th St 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
Phone: 515-278-0838 
Email: scottie.janssen@schnoes-dahm.com 
 
 
Johnson, Joe 
ServiceMaster Green 
7555 University Ave 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-255-7775 
Fax: 515-633-3334 
Email: joejohnson@servicemasterdm.com 
 
Jones, Debra 
Vodaci Technologies 
11111 Aurora Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50322-7904 
Phone: 515-252-0800 
Fax: 515-252-1736 
Email: askdebraj@vodaci.com 
 
Jones, Rhonda 
Baker Electric, Inc. 
111 SW Jackson St 
Des Moines, IA 50315 
Phone: 515-288-6774 
Fax: 515-241-9277 
Email: rjones@bakerelectric.com 
 
Jorgenson, Dave 
Baker Group 
4224 Hubbell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50317 
Phone: 515-299-4260 
Fax: 515-299-4261 
Email: jorgensond@thebakergroup.com 
 

Kahn, Bob 
Johnson Controls, Inc. 
11318 Aurora Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-727-6980 
Fax: 515-252-0001 
Email: robert.f.kahn@jci.com 
 
Karloff, Daryld 
Baker Group 
4224 Hubbell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50317-4508 
Phone: 515-262-4000 
Fax: 515-262-0380 
Email: karloffd@thebakergroup.com 
 
Kelly, John 
Mechanical Sales, Inc. 
8564 Alice Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-276-9005 
Fax: 515-276-8993 
Email: jkelly@mechsales.com 
 
Kordick, Mike 
Baker Group 
4224 Hubbell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50317 
Phone: 515-262-4000 
Fax: 515-262-0380 
Email: kordickm@thebakergroup.com 
 
Kratz, Gordon 
United Services of Des Moines 
5600 Gateway Dr, Ste A 
Grimes, IA 50111 
Phone: 515-986-4442 
Fax: 515-986-3940 
Email: gordonk@restore4u.com 
 
Krug, Cory 
American Security LLC 
2801 Bell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-245-4370 
Fax: 515-245-4380 
Email: ckrug@americansecurityllc.com 
 
Lee, Jim 
Shive-Hattery Inc. 
1601 48th #200 
West Des Moines, IA 50266-6748 
Phone: 515-223-8104 
Fax: 515-223-0622 
Email: jlee@shive-hattery.com 
 



Leeper, Don 
Air-Con Mechanical Corp. 
3121 SE 14th St 
Des Moines, IA 50320 
Phone: 515-243-5500 
Fax: 515-243-0126 
Email: dleeper@airconmechanical.com 
 
Lenning, Amy 
The Growing Concern 
5140 Park Ave, Ste J 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-243-3038 
Fax: 515-243-4921 
Email: alenning@thegrowingconcern.com 
 
Longer, Tom 
Western Waterproofing Co. Inc. 
1829 Industrial Cr 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
Phone: 515-225-8240 
Fax: 515-225-8791 
Email: toml@westerngroup.com 
 
Mangels, Eric 
Baker Group 
4224 Hubbell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50317-4508 
Phone: 515-262-4000 
Fax: 515-262-0380 
Email: mangelse@thebakergroup.com 
 
Marske, Gary 
Kimco Corporation 
607 E 2nd St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-244-4288 
Fax: 515-244-4020 
Email: gmarske@kimcocorp.com 
 
Martin, John 
O'Keefe Elevator 
1567 Ohio St 
Des Moines, IA 50314 
Phone: 515-283-0728 
Fax: 515-283-0744 
Email: jmartin@okeefe-elevator.com 
 
McAvoy, Tracey 
The Waldinger Corp. 
2601 Bell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-323-8705 
Email: Tracey.McAvoy@waldinger.com 
 
 

McKay, Keith 
Reliable Maintenance Co. 
2525 Douglas Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50310 
Phone: 515-255-3032 
Fax: 515-255-9426 
Email: reliablemaint@aol.com 
 
McLain, Gary 
Mid America Recycling 
2742 SE Market St 
Des Moines, IA 50317 
Phone: 515-265-1208 
Fax: 515-262-2209 
Email: gmclain@midamericarecycling.com 
 
McMorran, Wendi 
Saxton, Inc. 
108 3rd St #100 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-244-6116 
Email: wendi-mcmorran@SaxtonInc.com 
 
 
McNeal, Michael 
Iowa Sign Services 
1109 Orchard Ln 
Des Moines, IA 50313 
Phone: 515-321-4440 
Fax: 515-288-4946 
Email: mike.mcneal@budgetlighting.com 
 
Mendenhall, Robert 
Johnson Controls, Inc. 
11318 Aurora Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-252-0100 
Fax: 515-252-0001 
Email: robert.e.mendenhalljr@jci.com 
 
Mendenhall, Todd 
Cleaning Connection Inc. 
2900 Justin Dr, Ste # G 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-727-1383 
Fax: 515-727-1378 
Email: Toddm@cleaningconnection.net 
 
Mescher, Pat 
ASI-Modulex 
300 Walnut, Ste 235 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-222-0990 
Fax: 515-222-0333 
Email: Pmescher@asimodulex.com 
 



Meyer, Jeff 
Marsden Building Maintenance 
2801 Bell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-245-4350 
Fax: 515-245-4380 
Email: jmeyer@marsden.com 
 
Mitchell, David 
Iowa Sign Services 
1109 Orchard Ln 
Des Moines, IA 50313 
Phone: 800-333-2852 x154 
Fax: 888-333-2852 
Email: david.mitchell@budgetlighting.com 
 
Montefusco, Allan 
Capitol Representatives & Distributors, Inc. 
917 9th St 
West Des Moines, IA 50265-3613 
Phone: 515-273-5170 
Fax: 515-273-5175 
Email: amontefuscocrd@mchsi.com 
 
Morrissey, Susie 
Waste Connections Inc. 
4705 NE 22nd St 
Des Moines, IA 50313 
Phone: 515-299-6168 
Fax: 515-265-0356 
Email: Susiem@wasteconnections.com 
 
Moser, Jason 
Western Waterproofing Co. Inc. 
1829 Industrial Cr 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
Phone: 515-225-8240 
Fax: 515-225-8791 
Email: jasonm@westerngroup.com 
 
Mueller, David 
SimplexGrinnell 
4170 NW Urbandale Dr 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-559-0501 
Fax: 515-278-0039 
Email: davmueller@tycoint.com 
 
Mullenbach, Bob 
Ziegler Power Systems 
1500 Ziegler Dr NW 
Des Moines, IA 50009-7200 
Phone: 515-957-3882 
Fax: 515-957-3879 
Email: bob.mullenbach@zieglercat.com 
 

Nelson, Brad , CBSE 
ABM Janitorial Services 
1509 Michigan St 
Des Moines, IA 50314 
Phone: 515-243-1280 
Fax: 515-243-1289 
Email: bnelson@abm.com 
 
Nelson, Wanda 
The Growing Concern 
5140 Park Ave, Ste J 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-243-3038 
Fax: 515-243-4921 
Email: wnelson@thegrowingconcern.com 
 
Neppl, Brian 
Waste Management of Iowa 
201 SE 18th St 
Des Moines, IA 50317 
Phone: 515-229-2516 
Fax: 515-265-0283 
Email: bneppl@wm.com 
 
Newton, Tom 
Gorman Roofing Services, Inc. 
10520 Hickman Rd, Ste D 
Des Moines, IA 50325 
Phone: 303-503-8540 
Fax: 303-288-8168 
Email: tomn@gormanroofingservices.com 
 
O'Byrne, Kelly 
ASI-Modulex 
300 Walnut, Ste 235 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-222-0990 
Fax: 515-222-0333 
Email: kelly.obyrne@asimodulex.com 
 
O’Connor, Dean 
Larry's Window Service, Inc. 
PO Box 1471 
Des Moines, IA 50306 
Phone: 515-244-0560 
Fax: 515-244-1732 
Email: doconnor@larryswindowservice.com 
 
Parenza, Nick 
Academy Roofing 
6361 NE 14th St 
Des Moines, IA 50313 
Phone: 515-964-2345 
Fax: 515-964-5514 
Email: nparenza@academyroofing.com 
 



Pickard, Randy 
Air-Con Mechanical Corp. 
3121 SE 14th St 
Des Moines, IA 50320 
Phone: 515-243-5500 
Fax: 515-243-0126 
Email: rpickard@airconmechanical.com 
 
Poindexter, Brian 
Poindexter Flooring Inc 
313 5th St 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
Phone: 515-255-6366 
Fax: 515-224-4113 
Email: brian@poindexterflooring.com 
 
Potzner, George 
AmSan Nogg 
1301 Ohio St 
Des Moines, IA 50314 
Phone: 515-288-3615 
Fax: 515-288-2798 
Email: gpotzner@amsan.com 
 
Pugh, Todd 
Keck Parking 
401 Grand Ave, PO Box 93264 
Des Moines, IA 50393-3264 
Phone: 515-244-5325 
Fax: 515-244-5356 
Email: todd@keckparking.com 
 
Rice, Joe 
ServiceMaster Commercial Carpet 
7595 University Ave 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-255-5118 
Fax: 515-277-4907 
Email: smaster@netins.net 
 
Sample, John 
Illowa Communications 
1405 Fuller Rd 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-225-3767 
Fax: 515-225-7924 
Email: jsample@illowacomm.com 
 
Sanford, Joe 
Johnson Controls, Inc. 
11318 Aurora Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-252-0100 
Fax: 515-252-0001 
Email: joseph.h.sanford@jci.com 
 

Schissel, James 
Biermann Electric Co. Inc. 
512 Elm 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-255-3137 
Fax: 515-255-7804 
Email: jimschissel@biermannelectric.com 
 
Setzkorn, Ken 
MidAmerican Energy 
Box 657 
Des Moines, IA 50303 
Phone: 515-252-6768 
Fax: 515-252-6758 
Email: kdsetzkorn@midamerican.com 
 
Shaffer Jr, Jim 
Air-Con Mechanical Corp. 
3121 SE 14th St 
Des Moines, IA 50320 
Phone: 515-243-5500 
Fax: 515-243-0126 
Email: jshafferjr@airconmechanical.com 
 
Shaffer Sr, Jim 
Air-Con Mechanical Corp. 
3121 SE 14th St 
Des Moines, IA 50320 
Phone: 515-243-5500 
Fax: 515-243-0126 
Email: jshaffersr@airconmechanical.com 
 
Sharp, Jim 
MidAmerican Energy 
Box 657 
Des Moines, IA 50303 
Phone: 515-252-6766 
Fax: 515-252-6758 
Email: jasharp@midamerican.com 
 
Shaw, John 
Siemens Building Technologies 
335 SE Oralabor Rd 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
Phone: 515-963-1444 
Fax: 515-963-1401 
Email: john.shaw@siemens.com 
 
Sheppard, Jesse 
Controlled Asbestos, Inc. 
PO Box 489 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
Phone: 515-963-9170 
Fax: 515-963-9176 
Email: jsheppard@llinsulation.com 
 



Slack, James 
Dakota Security Systems, Inc. 
201 SE Shurfine Dr, Ste 3 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
Phone: 515-964-0812 
Fax: 515-964-4510 
Email: jslack@dakotasecurity.com 
 
Smart, Jeff 
Securitas Security Services 
1501 42nd St, Ste 555 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-221-2766 
Fax: 515-221-2776 
Email: jeff.smart@securitasinc.com 
 
Smyth, Dustin 
Midwest Alarm Services 
720 E 2nd St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-288-4000 
Fax: 515-288-3625 
Email: dsmyth@permarsecurity.com 
 
Speck, Christy 
AlliedBarton Security Services 
8527 University Blvd #9 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-440-3473 
Fax: 515-440-3473 
Email: Christy.Speck@alliedbarton.com 
 
Stephens, Doug 
Halvorson Trane 
2220 NW 108th St 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-270-0004 
Fax: 515-270-3835 
Email: ddstephens@trane.com 
 
Swansen, Scott 
Dakota Security Systems, Inc. 
201 SE Shurfine Dr, Ste 3 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
Phone: 515-964-0812 
Fax: 515-964-4510 
Email: sswansen@dakotasecurity.com 
 
Thies, Gary 
CentiMark Corporation 
14752 W 107th St 
Lenexa, KS 66215 
Phone: 913-227-0675 
Fax: 913-227-0783 
Email: gary.thies@centimark.com 
 

Thune, Ginger 
ATC Associates, Inc. 
2509 34th St, PO Box 13247 
Des Moines, IA 50310 
Phone: 515-554-1522 
Email: ginger.thune@atcassociates.com 
 
 
Trahms, James 
Iowa Carpet One 
11405 Meredith Dr 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-278-1176 
Fax: 515-278-6568 
Email: jamest@IowaCarpetOne.com 
 
Tubbs, Kevin 
Graham Construction 
421 Grand Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50309-2309 
Phone: 515-699-7148 
Fax: 515-699-7149 
Email: ktubbs@grahamconstruction.com 
 
Turner, Jim 
Shaw Contract Group 
201 NE Eaglewood Dr 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
Phone: 515-491-1520 
Fax: 515-963-5164 
Email: jim.turner@shawinc.com 
 
Ugulini, Tony 
SimplexGrinnell 
4170 NW Urbandale Dr 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-559-0501 
Fax: 515-278-0039 
Email: tugulini@tycoint.com 
 
Umbarger, Eric 
ABM Janitorial Services 
1509 Michigan St 
Des Moines, IA 50314 
Phone: 515-243-1280 
Fax: 515-243-1289 
Email: Eric.Umbarger@abm.com 
 
Voggesser, Chris 
Russell Construction 
1840 NW 118th St, Ste 100 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-331-4440 
Fax: 515-331-4442 
Email: cvoggesser@russellco.com 
 



Von der Linde, Bill 
Central Iowa Mechanical 
204 SW 2nd St 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-243-8126 
Fax: 515-243-1804 
Email: bvonderlinde@cimech.com 
 
Warner, Greg 
A.J. Allen Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 
PO Box 931 
Des Moines, IA 50304-0931 
Phone: 515-697-3500 
Fax: 515-697-3501 
Email: gregw@ajallen.com 
 
Wilgenbusch, John 
The Waldinger Corp. 
2601 Bell Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-323-8713 
Fax: 515-323-5150 
Email: jwilgenbusch@waldinger.com 
 
Winchester, Greg 
Comfort Systems USA / ACI Building Services 
9103 Swanson Blvd, Ste 7 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: 515-224-2307 
Fax: 515-224-4365 
Email: gwinchester@acimech.com 
 
Wulf, Jason 
Control Installations of Iowa, Inc. 
6200 Thornton, Ste 190 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: 515-558-9356 
Fax: 515-558-9301 
Email: jwulf@ci3.com 
 
Wyatt, Richard 
LB&B Associates, Inc. 
210 Walnut St, Room 165 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-284-4114 
Fax: 515-323-2437 
Email: rwyatt@lbbassociates.com 
 
 
 



2008 Federated Members by Organization 
 
 
400 Locust, LLC 
Marcia Grant-VanTil* 
 
Aegon USA Realty Advisors, Inc. 
Laurie Bergren 
William Cushing 
Dennis Ford* 
 
Anderson Properties 
Anderson, Mark* 
Lance Kooiker 
 
BBC Investments 
Jerry Matalone* 
 
Continental Western Group 
Brian Mook* 
 
Des Moines University 
David McNerney* 
 
EMC Insurance Companies 
Harold Capps * 
Scott Gooch 
Joyce McMickle 
 
Farm Bureau, Inc. 
Steve Flug 
 
FBL Financial Group, Inc. 
Kurt Larsen* 
Mike Quick 
 
Graham Group, Inc. 
Sam Gelb 
Jeff Hatfield 
Katie Turner* 
 
Grand View College 
Kim Butler* 
 
Grinnell Mutual Reinsurance 
Ray Spriggs* 
 
Grubb & Ellis|Mid-America Commercial 
James Smith* 
 
GuideOne Insurance 
Jon Watson* 
 
Hotel Fort Des Moines 
Jeff Hunter* 
 

 
 
 
Hubbell Realty Co. 
Krista Capp* 
Jesse Caston 
Keith Henderson 
Tricia Matthies 
 
Iowa Foundation for Medical Care (IFMC) 
Kyla Lenze* 
 
Iowa Realty Commercial 
Bradley Hickok* 
 
Lockard Development, Inc. 
James Fettkether* 
 
Meredith Corporation 
Jeff Buscher 
Michael Rehm* 
 
Merle Hay Mall 
Aaron Edwards* 
 
Mid-America Group 
Steve Coleman* 
Michael Wahlert 
 
NAI Ruhl & Ruhl Commercial Company 
Gary Haverkamp* 
Mike Oberender 
 
Nationwide 
Terry Wales* 
 
Nationwide Insurance 
Jim Putney* 
 
Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc. 
Dick Gosselink 
Dan Johns* 
Luther Lehman 
Kevin Sabus 
 
Principal Real Estate Investors 
Amy Campero 
Jennifer McConkey* 
Kristin McCullough 
Rick Talbot 
 
R&R Realty Group 
Joe Price* 
 
Radiant Complexions Dermatology Clinics 
Kay Watson* 



Ryan Companies US, Inc. 
Connie Chapman* 
Amanda McKnight 
Jana Morgan 
 
Terrus Real Estate Group 
Sandy Bell 
John Bergman 
Bob Dove * 
 
Wellmark Blue Cross & Blue Shield 
Mike Bell* 
 
Wells Fargo Corporate Properties 
Cindy Piehl* 
 
Wells Fargo Financial 
Tim Audus 
Jon Kurth 
Kevin Mauk* 
 
West Glen Town Center 
Cathy Bishop 
John Williams 
 
 
 
 
 
*Denotes primary member 



2008 Allied Members by Organization 
 
A.J. Allen Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 
Mark Allen* 
Greg Warner 
 
ABM Janitorial Services 
Dan Burkey 
Brad Nelson* 
Eric Umbarger 
 
Academy Roofing 
Nick Parenza* 
 
Air-Con Mechanical Corp. 
Don Leeper 
Randy Pickard 
Jim Shaffer Jr 
Jim Shaffer Sr* 
 
AlliedBarton Security Services 
Christy Speck* 
 
American Security LLC 
Tom Bouma 
Cory Krug* 
 
AmSan Nogg 
George Potzner* 
 
Artistic Waste Services Inc. 
Tony Colosimo* 
 
ASI-Modulex 
Pat Mescher* 
Kelly O'Byrne 
 
ATC Associates, Inc. 
Ginger Thune* 
 
B&C Commercial Cleaning LC 
Scottie Janssen* 
 
Bailey Cleaners 
Joshua Hood* 
 
Baker Electric, Inc. 
Shirley Bradley 
Rhonda Jones* 
 
Baker Group 
Dave Jorgenson 
Daryld Karloff* 
Mike Kordick 
Eric Mangels 
 

 
 
Biermann Electric Co. Inc. 
James Schissel* 
 
Capital Sanitary Supply 
Scott Ireland* 
 
Capitol Representatives & Distributors, Inc. 
Allan Montefusco* 
 
CentiMark Corporation 
Gary Thies* 
 
Central Iowa Mechanical 
Bill Von der Linde* 
 
Cleaning Connection Inc. 
Todd Mendenhall* 
 
Comfort Systems USA / ACI Building 
Services 
Dennis Cron 
Greg Winchester* 
 
Control Installations of Iowa, Inc. 
Gregg Barcus* 
Jason Wulf 
 
Controlled Asbestos, Inc. 
Jesse Sheppard* 
 
Dakota Security Systems, Inc. 
James Slack 
Scott Swansen* 
 
Data Power Technology Corp. 
David Cooper* 
 
Exceed Services Corporation 
Gabe Carnes* 
 
Gorman Roofing Services, Inc. 
Tom Newton* 
 
Graham Construction 
Kevin Tubbs* 
 
Halvorson Trane 
Brian Dugan 
Jim Hendrickson 
Doug Stephens* 
 
Illowa Communications 
John Sample* 
 



Iowa Carpet One 
James Trahms* 
 
Iowa Roofing 
Traci Combs 
David Guy 
 
Iowa Sign Services 
McNeal, Michael 
Mitchell, David* 
 
Johnson Controls, Inc. 
Bob Kahn 
Robert Mendenhall* 
Joe Sanford 
 
Keck Parking 
Todd Pugh* 
 
Kimco Corporation 
Gary Marske* 
 
Larry's Window Service, Inc. 
Dean O'Connor* 
 
LB&B Associates, Inc. 
Richard Wyatt* 
 
Marsden Building Maintenance 
Ethan Baum 
Chad Cordaro 
Jeff Meyer* 
 
Mechanical Sales, Inc. 
John Kelly* 
 
Metro Waste Authority 
Sara James* 
 
Mid America Recycling 
Gary McLain* 
 
MidAmerican Energy 
Ken Setzkorn* 
Jim Sharp 
 
Midwest Alarm Services 
Dustin Smyth* 
 
Neumann Brothers 
Chad Alley* 
 
O'Keefe Elevator 
John Martin* 
 
 

Otis Elevator Co. 
Craig Clabaugh* 
 
Per Mar Security Services 
Christopher Brooks* 
Randy Evans 
 
Perficut Lawn & Landscape, Inc. 
Ralph Conner* 
 
Poindexter Flooring Inc 
Brian Poindexter* 
 
Regency Commercial Services 
Monte Antisdel* 
 
Reliable Maintenance Co. 
Keith McKay* 
 
Russell Construction 
Mike Henson 
Chris Voggesser* 
 
Saxton, Inc. 
Wendi McMorran* 
 
Schindler Elevator Corp. 
Justin Carleton* 
 
Securitas Security Services 
Jeff Smart* 
 
ServiceMaster Commercial Carpet 
Bret Bastian 
Joe Rice* 
 
ServiceMaster Green 
Angela Emery 
Rich Emery* 
Joe Johnson 
 
Shaw Contract Group 
Jim Turner* 
 
Shive-Hattery Inc. 
Jim Lee* 
 
Siemens Building Technologies 
John Shaw* 
 
SimplexGrinnell 
David Mueller 
Tony Ugulini* 
 
Smart Cleaning & Maintenance 
Zelko Francic* 



Stroh Corporation 
Don Burkhead* 
 
Struxture Architects 
John Darveau* 
 
Summit Blue Consulting 
Roger Hill* 
 
T&M Services, Inc. 
Tom Daughenbaugh* 
 
The Conley Group, Inc. 
Tom Conley* 
 
The Finishing Touches 
Jennifer Day* 
 
The Growing Concern 
Amy Lenning 
Wanda Nelson* 
 
The Hansen Company, Inc. 
Troy Hansen* 
 
The Wackenhut Corporation 
Shannan Berkbuegler* 
 
The Waldinger Corp. 
Dennis Hogan 
Tracey McAvoy* 
John Wilgenbusch 
 
The Weitz Company, Inc. 
Glenda Durst 
Steve Eden* 
 
United Services of Des Moines 
Gordon Kratz* 
 
Vodaci Technologies 
Debra Jones* 
 
Waste Connections Inc. 
Susie Morrissey* 
 
Waste Management of Iowa 
Brian Neppl* 
 
Western Waterproofing Co. Inc. 
Jason Burgin 
Tom Longer* 
Jason Moser 
 
 
*Denotes primary member 

Ziegler Power Systems 
Bob Mullenbach* 
 
 
 
 
 



2008 Life Members 
 
Beers, Robert 
4232 Park Hill Dr 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
Phone: 515-255-4650 
 
Belknap, Dale 
9127 Lenham Dr 
Johnston, IA 50131-2273 
Phone: 515-986-3520 
 
Christensen, Donald 
303 N 2nd St 
Winterset, IA 50273 
Phone: 515-462-3358 
 
Hall, Ben 
2571 Guthrie Ave #221 
Des Moines, IA 50317-3019 
 
Klisart, Joel 
6114 Cottage Dr 
Johnston, IA 50131 
Phone: 515-274-2262 
 
Mahedy, RPA, FMA, Dave 
5405 Pleasant St 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-267-0444 
Email: DaveMahedy@aol.com 
 
Mecham, John 
7317 Airline 
Des Moines, IA 50322 
Phone: 515-276-1845 
 
Miller, Herb 
2204  53rd St 
Des Moines, IA 50310 
Phone: 515-255-3805 
 
Peak, George 
4004 Grand #302 
Des Moines, IA 50312-2740 
Phone: 515-277-7862 
 
 
 
 
 


